GENNUM CORPORATION  P.O. Box 489, Stn. A, Burlington, Ontario, Canada  L7R 3Y3
  Tel. +1 (905) 632-2996   Fax. +1 (905) 632-5946   E-mail: info@gennum.com
Revision Date: June 2004 Document No.  18784 - 3
DATA SHEET
G
S
9000D

from a single 5 volt, ±5% power supply.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE TEMPERATURE Pb-FREE AND GREEN
GS9000DCPJ 28 Pin PLCC 0°C to 70°C No
GS9000DCTJ 28 Pin PLCC Tape 0°C to 70°C No
GS9000DCPJE3 28 Pin PLCC 0°C to 70°C Yes
GS9000DCTJE3 28 Pin PLCC Tape 0°C to 70°C Yes
GS9000D
SERIAL DATA IN
SERIAL DATA IN
SERIAL CLOCK  IN
SERIAL CLOCK  IN
LEVEL
SHIFT
SP
SYNC CORRECTION
ENABLE
  STANDARDS SELECT
CONTROL
SYNC WARNING
CONTROL
DESCRAMBLER
LEVEL
SHIFT
OSC 2 BIT
COUNTER
PARALLEL
TIMING
GENERATOR
PARALLEL CLOCK
OUT
PARALLEL DATA
OUT (10 BITS)
Sync
Word
Boundary
Sync Error
Hsync Reset
SCLK
             HSYNC OUTPUT
            SS0
            SS1
                                SYNC WARNING
              FLAG
   30 - BIT
SHIFT REG
SYNC DETECT
(3FF 000 000 HEX)
SYNC CORRECTION
SYNC WARNING
(Schmitt Trigger
   Comparator)
AUTO STANDARD SELECT
GENLINX II ™ GS9000D
Serial Digital Decoder
GENNUM CORPORATION 18784 - 3
2 of 9
G